TEYER
BOTTOM FEED MECHANISM




TEYBRR
BOTTOM FEED MECHANISM

No. | #@ES |1 |5 BH 0% DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.| @ |@ | QTY

1 17089 * | - 1 |3t (9mm) NEEDLE PLATE (9 mm)

1 17089-A | - | * 1 #+4% (9mm) NEEDLE PLATE (9 mm)

2 17559 ¥ | x| 2 |#H#Rib SCREW 11/64X40 L=55

3 17092-H - 1 |#iRS=E N/P. SUPPORTING PLATE

3 17554-H | * | * 1 |#HRESE N/P. SUPPORTING PLATE

4 17093-01 | * | * | 4 |#HiRZSLE SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

5 17645C | * | - 1 i%'d%i(ﬁatﬁ?-) # BINDING PLATE COMP.

5 17700 M E; 1 | EYIRHE) BINDER PLATE

6 17079 * | * 2 |4 oH—1khl BINDER SCREW

7 17080 x| - 2 N AF—1tFvk BINDER NUT

8 13271 * | * 1 | q5— 2A-14-6 (7 32/)BINDER (2A-14-6) ( OPTIONAL PART)

9 13256 *| - 1 |57—TER TAPE GUIDE

10 17104 * | - 1 |5¥—7FEALL SCREW 11/64X40 L=6

11 11142 * | — 1 | F—7FERNLETYIr— WASHER

12 17071 * | * 1 | EYERRTYY SPRING

13 17064 * | * 1 | EUBEELAL SCREW 9/64X40 L=7

14 17070 * | *x 1 | EUEE7Ivy— WASHER

15 17644 x| * 1 |EYUk FEED ROCK SHAFT BASE

16 17069 * | * 1 | EYEE FEED ARM BASE

17 17104 * | x 2 |[EYEEILE SCREW 11/64X40 L=6

18 17561 | — 1 FEYE LV(O9mm) FEED DOG (9 mm)

18 17565 ~ | * 1 |3ZEYE LHTmm) FEED DOG (7 mm)

19 17076 *| x| 2 |FEYsEIE SCREW 1/8X44 L=4

20 17072 * | * 1 [FEYURE L HINGE SCREW

21 17635 * | * 1 [EYE FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

22 17063 ® | * 1 [EYEHS— FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR

23 12421 ¥ | x| 2 |EYEhS5—ik SCREW 11/64X32 L=4

24 17064 * | * 1 | FEVERLAL SCREW 9/64X40 L=7

25 17675C | * | * 1 |EYEBE (EMD) FEED FORK W/PIN

26 17675 * | * 1 [EYVEDHE FEED FORK

27 17643 * | * 1 [EYEZEE FEED FORK PIN

28 37116 * | * 2 |EUETSIE SCREW MB6X0.75 L=5

29 10728 * | * 1 EUVEBBEBS 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=20

30 17680 * | * 1 | EYERLSE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

31 17638 x| k| 2 EYFERELZESHRC PINCH SCREW M6X1 L=12

32 17842 * | * 1 [EYFEELFEEY FEED SHAFT CRANK PIN

33 17843 * | * 1 [FEYERERFEE SR NUT 17/64X32

_14__




FEED REVERSING MECHANISM

UL




AR T
FEED REVERSING MECHANISM

—Telv

No. | SI&&ES |14 @ 0% DESGRIPTION
PARTS NO.|@|@| QTY

6 17616 * | * 1 |EYHL FEED ECCENTRIC CAM

7 17019 * | * 2 |[EYALILE SCREW 1/4X40 L=15

8 17617 * | * 1 pEYERBOVE FEED C/ROD COMPLETE

9 30066 x| x| 2 [|EUELHEDOVEFERL PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=12

10 17617¢ | #|*| 1 |ZEUEHEOVEE) FEED C/ROD COMPLETE

11 17629 * | * 1 |EYESEOVETIILE OILING FELT

12 17671 * | * 1 Fyowk FEED ROD

13 17621 * x| 1 |EYEFKES FEED CONNECTION PIN

14 8042 k| x| 1 [EUEFE I SCREW 11/64X40 L=5

15 17619 *[ x| 1 |EYENE FEED GUIDE BLOCK

16 17850 x| 1 [EYHREE FEED REGULATING

17 17620 * | * 1 [EYEREY FEED GUIDE PIN

18 | 10726 x| 1 [FEYEREHS OIL WICK 6X6 L=30

19 15038 * | * 1 |EYERNETLE RUBBER

20 17852 * | * 1 | EYEAELE SCREW 15/64X28 L=6

21 17853 * | * 1 |LAA—EhlZHE SET PLATE

22 31092 * | % 2 |LA—ErhlZH£ib SCREW M4X0.7 L=12

23 30078 * | * 2 |EvhCZRHEETviv— WASHER

24 17627 * | * 1 |[L/A—Erhl LEVER PIN SCREW

25 17855 ¥ x| 1 [LA—EhliE SCREW 15/64X32 L=8

26 17623 x| 1 [3EYESL FEED REGULATING BASE

27 17624 * | * 1 | EYRETS AL F/R BASE BUSHING

28 8097 *[*x| 1 [FEYHESHEA AL SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=5

29 12361 * | *® 4 |EYIAEE b SCREW - 13/64X32 L=14

30 17676 * | * 1 [EUBHEIRG6S S/T INDICATING PLATE

31 17093-02 | | *| 3 |3%(YBEEHRIE SCREW 9/64X40 L=65

32 18027 * | * 1 [EYUSRELAN— REVERSE FEED LEVER

33 18028 ¥ x| 2 |[L/AA—EAUL () SCREW M5X0.8 L=5

34 13416 * | * 1 | EYFEIOD—Lyk KNURLING TOOL

35 8158 k| *x| 1 |[L/A—FR—L(317) FEED REGULATOR BALL

36 8157 * | % 1 |Lnn—=2Fyos FEED REGULATOR SPRING

37 17625 * | * 1 |ZEVEEES AT FEED ADJUSTING PIPE

38 18026 * | * 1 |Ln—ATYyg SPRING

39 20322 x| * 1 BTy s % SPRING HOOK PLATE

40 37136 * | * 1 | TY s % SCREW M5X0.8 L=10

41 17603 x| * 1 | 7—LiEhH A — ARM SIDE COVER

42 8100 * | * 2 | 7—LiEhA\—1k SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

43 17850C | * | * 1 EYFRE (HE) FEED REGULATING COMPLETE

-16




BN R ER
THREAD GUIDE, THREAD TENSION

_‘/

fﬁ/‘gj@

1] 4

)2@4///




FRE L RAFER
THREAD GUIDE, THREAD TENSION

No. | #I&&ES | 1|4 B 5.4, DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.|@|@| QTY

1 10682 | *| 1 |[@EHRENE) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)

2 11160 x| 1 |[@EHEND) THREAD GUIDE (MIDDLE)

3 10759-A | * | * 1 |EHRENT) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)

4 10685 *|*| 3 |@EHENE SCREW 3.4X36 L=65

5 10760 * | * 1 |E&REZIILE FELT FOR THREAD GUIDE

6 19421 x| ® 1 |FFiR TENSION BRACKET

7 19531 (x| 2 |[FAFm TENSION DISC

8 19532 #{*x| 1 |[#—D TENSION RELEASING WASHER
9 19533 * | * 1 |iB&EXTY 5 14 TENSION DISC SPRING 1.4

10 28206 * | * 1 O—LwhAbysi— T/THUMB NUT STOPPER

11 19513 * | * 1 O—Lwvkvhk TENSION THUMB NUT

12 10793 * | * 1 |[RDEHEE RELEASE PLUNGER

13 10678 * | * 1 | RDE5DOR TENSION RELEASE LEVER

14 19422 ¥ x| 2 |RPLEHREHLRC HINGE SCREW 9/64X40 =25
15 19421C-A| * | * T |EAFik 8 14 T/BRACKET (1.4) COMP.,

16 19512 * | * 1 [REIFEE) TENSION SCREW STUD

17 10689 *[*x] 1 |[HRBIRTYLY THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

18 10694 ¥[*] 1 |Z—&m THREAD CONTROLLER DISG
19 B118319 |*|*| 1 |Z—&Emit SCREW 3/32X56 L=6.0

20 19534 * | * 1 [O—LybFuk TENSION THUMB NUT

21 19474C | *|*| 1 |3AFR K& 14 TENSION BRACKET(1.4) COMP.
22 15007 #+] 1 [REFE®EILE SCRELW 9/64X40 L=10

23 4221 ¥ 1 ESIEZ OIL WICK RETAINER

24 10690 ¥+ 1 | RTYH = TAKE-UP SPRING STOP

25 10650 * | * 1 | ATy 5E SCREW 3.4X36 L=6
26 15062 w1 KR THREAD RETAINER

27 15055 # () 1 |FFHut SCREW 11/64X32 L=9

28 10720 * | * 1 [REDHEAR) RELEASE LEVER ROD

_18L



RMH—E, 425 —H—F
BELT GUARD, FINGER GUARD

— 6

14
s

1<

16
17

Synchronizer
support rod

Finger guard

25

‘ HA
j 150
j ‘\ Il‘.
a;rﬁ@’ WA
K
: INUNN
\::tﬁ)’

\
26 94




NIV =R AV H—H—F
BELT GUARD, FINGER GUARD

No.

s
PARTS NO.

5k

)
3
-

S

DESCRIPTION

— ek mmh ek embk wmbh eed ek eed b
ngmqmm&wmﬂowmummpwmd

N NN NN
[ TS ) B JL S ]

13425C
13426
13427
13425
13420C
6339
18417
11162
14024
16287
50103
10561
11142
13432C
13428
15081
11142
11830
13429
15081
11142
30168
50409
19470
10749
10677

¥R O O OF O O R OF K K O K K K N K ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥*|8BLV-1

%O ¥ K K K K K K K K K K K K OF K K OF OF ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ % *|8BLH-1

—_ e e N = NN = = RN e = NN R e N = N =

~NILNA—F 354
NI —FK EhA—
N —F1E£R
RILEH—FEE
~NIVRH—F #8
RILEH—FEhA—1k
ANILEH —FAR{KIE (A)
RILEH—FFR{KIE(B)
NILEH—Fik2EitRC
B IthCTvr—
B ithCHvk
NRIEAH—F1E(F)
NIEH—=FIE(F)7viv—
ANUHA—F #
NIVEH—FH#EB A —F
WEH—F KL

#HEH —FARRQLTY v—
#WEhAH—F1iE4fal
RJLH —F iR
HEmALL
#HERAKRLD v v—
BHBEAE
BHBZZHES U
TaH—H—F

3R Z k(B —F {3 )
SRR Z LTy v —

BELT GUARD COMPLETE
BELT GUARD COVER
BELT GUARD SET PLATE
BELT GUARD BODY
BELT GUARD COMPLETE
SCREW 1/8X44 L=4.0
SCREW 4.5X32 L=80
SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.4
SCREW 3/16X32 L=9.5
WASHER

NUT

SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
WASHER

BELT GUARD COMP.
B/GUARD SUPPORT GUARD
WOOD SCREW

WASHER

THUMB SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.8

SUPPORT PLATE -

WOOD SCREW

WASHER

SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT
NUT

FINGER GUARD

FINGER GUARD SET SCREW
WASHER

_20_




1/ an
ACCESSORIES




i@ m

ACCESSORIES
=] = 1] #*
Sl i ) o 2% DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.[@|@| QTY
1 8118 ® | * 1 {FS4/3—(XK) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
2 8120 ¥ x| 1 |[FSA4/3— () SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
3 8121 * | * 1 |FSA43—(U]h) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
4 19473 * | * 1 |[+FESA/— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
5 19462 x| * 1 | AHRLFA0XIT) DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
6 19461 ¥ x| 1 |Rs3F (BXD) SPANNER (6 X 7)
7 19457 ¥+ 1 [RALUF (25mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (2.5 mm)
8 19458 x|+ 1 |RAL2TF (3.0mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (3 mm)
9 19459 x| x| 1 |RAL2F (4.0mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (4 mm)
10 18034 x|*| 6 [RE> BOBBIN
1 NO116 x| x| 3 |$tDPX17 #16 NEEDLE DPX17 #16
12 8132-A | *|*| 1 |ZpSask ACCESSORY PACK
13 8124 *|x| 1 [EZ—ILH/—(K) VINYL COVER
14 11193 * | * 1 [#cK) OlL
15 8125 * | * 1 dEL OILER
22 17037 * | * 1 ks OIL PAN
23 19465 * | * 1 |HR&EELVk BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE
24 17082 *| x| 1 |[<&Y 500L CHAIN (500 mm) WITH HOOK
25 17081 x| x| 1 |EEFEyk KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE
26 13260 *| — 1 |F—T 2K TAPE STAND
27 13263 ¥ 1 |T—T=HRE TAPE STAND BAR
28 13264 |- 1 |[FT—T2RESFvE TAPE STAND BAR NUT
29 13261 ¥~ 1 |[T—T2WRHS— TAPE STAND BAR COLLAR
30 7047 *-1 1 |7—T2iRH>5—1L SCREW 9/64X40 L=12
31 35254 # x| 1 |HRiZtuk THREAD STAND COMPLETE

_22_




r-rim—RR
GAUGE PARTS LIST

8BLH-1
prs il L thifiz SRR
INNER OUTER
GAUGE NEEDLE PLATE FEED PLATE
PRESSER FOOT PRESSER FOOT
1.6 29 37
=0 s sil .~
ik, —REHOE | | | @O
For General FR@ 1144
Tublar Sewing 8.3 8
31.2
Foirion 17089-A 17565 17083-A
ta¥k. — A
For General
Tublar Sewing
58
A7 as &
Optional Parts 17086-B1
9.7 28 37
16
> ~ 1.1
1 -
NI THVA () C1L 163@
For Pipl Right Side
or Plping (Rig ) - 6.2 55
312 36
AT a8
Optional Parts 17113 17105 17086-B2 17083-B2
16
~ 1.1 5 o 26
NAETRVAE (k)
For Piping (Left Side) 38 7
36
FFar e
Optio/na]JPari: : 17086-B3 17083-B3
*1 15
Hn Ly 6.2 [II @ @
MIRLA 17113-B5
For Small Goods o
8 1Ci ° 5
Foa B Lse
g;d;;jj:j;: 17112-B5 17105-B5 17086-B5 17083-B5

1 ®MENtERFBRTY,
#1 Sub needle plate is required.




7Tk —E&
GAUGE PARTS LIST

3 iR =Y I x AIRZ
¥ 2 INNER OUTER
GAUGE NEEDLE PLATE FEED PLATE
PRESSOR FOOT PRESSOR FOOT
222 83 37
mr. smm 1@
5
Standard 9mm 37
e 17
19 5
17089 17561 17086
6837
- | ©©)
7 mm @) 32
173 4
5 - 156
AT a8 36
Optional Parts 17090 17074 17087
5 37
®
B || @O
LE —1 g
© SR
L Type 32 5
FTa R %
Optional Parts 17091-A 17075-A 17108-B

¥2 I, HtFESLUMKROEMEETORZTY,
¥2 Gauge size is length from needle point to left edge of needle plate.




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E-mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp
http://www.seiko—sewing.cojp./

— \\ -~ s A
ﬂ4"—:/z$ﬁizﬁi
T273-0018 FEEMIBTHFET2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IP&sE:050-3535-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560
E-mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.cojp

(ENEX)

Parts No. PB96100(1014)



